

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39970/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2024 in WPC No. 3341/2024 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.229429/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.229431/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41806/2024
(IA No.234281/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.234282/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAHFor Petitioner(s) Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mrs. Gayatri Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Arushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin C., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General given a statement that one of the main matter is coming up for listing before this Court.

List on 11.11.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)