

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39970/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2024 in WPC No. 3341/2024 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi]

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.229429/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.229431/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26321/2024 (XIV)

(jIA No. 242137/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41806/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.234281/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.234282/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. S. D. Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mrs. Gayatri Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Arushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Chandra Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendu Pratap Swain, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in SLP (C) Diary Nos. 39970/2024 and 41806/2024.

**Let the instant matters be tagged with SLP (C) Diary
No.43380/2024 and be listed on 18.11.2024.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER**